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Joseph E. Shickich, Jr. 
George E. Frasier 
RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S. 
1001 4th Ave Ste 4500 
Seattle WA  98154-1192 
(206) 624-3600 Telephone 
(206) 389-1708 Facsimile 
Counsel to the Tort Claimants’ Committee 

The Honorable Patricia C. Williams 
Chapter 11 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SPOKANE 

In re 

THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE 
a/k/a The Catholic Diocese of Spokane, 

Debtor. 

Case No. 04-08822 

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

[re ECF Docket No. 806] 

 
Chris Collison declares: 

1. I am an employee of Riddell Williams P.S., counsel to the Tort 
Claimants’ Committee.  I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18, and 
competent to testify herein. 

2. On Monday, November 7, 2005, I electronically filed with the Clerk of 
the Court (using the CM/ECF System) the following pleading: 

• Tort Claimants' Committee's Reply to Debtor's Response to 
Limited Objection to Paine Hamblen, et al.'s First Interim 
Application (ECF Docket No. 806). 

It is my understanding that the CM/ECF System automatically sent electronic 
notification of this filing to each of the following individuals and/or entities: 

Jan Armstrong 
Armstrong, Klym, Waite & 
Atwood, P.S. 
jweinert@akwalaw.com 
jarmstrong@akwalaw.com 

John G. Bergmann 
Helsell Fetterman LLP 
jbergmann@helsell.com 
mtreseler@helsell.com 

Gayle  E. Bush 
Bush Strout & Kornfeld 
gbush@bskd.com 
chartung@bskd.com 
psutton@bskd.com 
vbraxton@bskd.com 
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John W. Campbell 
Esposito George & Campbell 
PLLC 
jwclaw@qwest.net 
egclawfirm@qwest.net 

Frank Conklin 
CK Heaverlo PS 
fjconklin@yahoo.com 
conklinsparalegal@hotmail.com 

Michael D. Currin 
Witherspoon Kelley Davenport & 
Toole PS 
debbiep@wkdtlaw.com 
mdc@wkdtlaw.com 

Mary R. DeYoung 
Reed McClure 
mdeyoung@rmlaw.com 
sleming@rmlaw.com 

Gary W. Dyer 
Office of the United States Trustee 
Gary.W.Dyer@usdoj.gov 

David E. Eash 
Huppin Ewing Anderson & Paul 
bzeski@huppinlaw.com 
deash@huppinlaw.com 
vjohnston@huppinlaw.com 
mdaniels@huppinlaw.com 
npitner@huppinlaw.com 

Charles R. Ekberg 
Lane Powell PC 
ekbergc@lanepowell.com 
jagows@lanepowell.com 

J. Ford Elsaesser 
Elsaesser Jarzabek Anderson Marks 
Elliott & McHugh 
ford@ejame.com 
darla@ejame.com 

Devra D. Featheringill 
Bush Strout & Kornfeld 
doppermann@bskd.com 

James A. Hayes, Jr. 
Cummins & White, LLP 
JHayes@cwlawyers.com 
CAnderson@cwlawyers.com 

Nancy L. Isserlis 
Winston & Cashatt 
nli@winstoncashatt.com 
jk@winstoncashatt.com 

Dillon E. Jackson 
Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 
jackd@foster.com 
burrc@foster.com 

Thomas M. Jones 
Cozen O’Connor 
tjones@cozen.com 

Christopher J. Kerley 
Keefe, King & Bowman PS 
ckerley@kkbowman.com 
oe@kkbowman.com 

Randy A. McCaskill 
Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson 
mccaskill@wscd.com 
walker@wscd.com 

Barry McHugh 
Elsaesser Jarzabek Anderson 
Marks Elliott & McHugh 
bmfiling@ejame.com 

Jed W. Morris 
Lukins & Annis, PS 
jmorris@lukins.com 

John D. Munding 
Crumb & Munding, P.S. 
munding@crumb-munding.com 
cmunding@crumb-munding.com 

James R. Murray 
Gordon Murray Tilden LLP 
jmurray@gmtlaw.com 
ctobie@gmtlaw.com 
csnyder@gmtlaw.com 
eevans@gmtlaw.com 

Kevin O’Rourke 
Southwell & O’Rourke 
korourke@southwellorourke.com 

Michael C. Ormsby 
Preston Gates & Ellis LLP 
mormsby@prestongates.com 
rosemary@prestongates.com 

Michael A. Patterson 
Lee Smart Cook Martin & 
Patterson 
MAP@LeeSmart.Com 
PJA@LeeSmart.Com 

Michael J. Paukert 
Paine Hamblen Coffin Brooke & Miller 
michael.paukert@painehamblen.com 
joann.grennell@painehamblen.com 
shaun.cross@painehamblen.com 

Shelley N. Ripley 
Witherspoon Kelley Davenport & 
Toole PS 
snr@wkdtlaw.com 
robinbi@wkdtlaw.com 

Dennis Smith 
Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson 
smithd@wscd.com 
walker@wscd.com 

U.S. Trustee 
ustp.region18.sp.ecf@usdoj.gov 
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3. Additionally, on Monday, November 7, 2005, I also caused to be served 
via U.S. Mail (first class) a copy of the above-referenced pleading on each individual 
and/or entity identified on the Court’s Limited Master Mailing List, which includes:1 

Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC 
Attn: John A Bennett 
888 SW Fifth Ave 
300 Pioneer Tower 
Portland OR  97204 

Bush Strout & Kornfeld 
Attn: Gayle E Bush 
601 Union St #5500 
Seattle WA  98101-2373 

Crumb & Munding, PS 
Attn: John D Munding 
601 W Riverside Ste 1950 
Spokane WA  99201 

Cummins & White, LLP 
Attn: James A. Hayes, Jr. 
2424 SE Bristol Ste 300 
Newport Beach CA  92660-0757 

Diocese of Spokane, The 
1023 W Riverside Ave Rm 208 
PO Box 1453 
Spokane WA  99210-1453 

Elsaesser Jarzabek Anderson 
Marks Elliott & McHugh 
Attn: Barry McHugh 
1400 Northwood Ctr Court Ste C 
Coeur d'Alene ID  83814 

Elsaesser Jarzabek Anderson 
Marks Elliott & McHugh 
Attn: Ford Elsaesser 
PO Box 1049 
Sandpoint ID  83864-0855 

Esposito George & Campbell PLLC 
Attn: John W Campbell 
421 W Riverside Ste 960 
Spokane WA  99201-0407 

Eymann Allison Fennessy Hunter 
& Jones 
Attn: John D Allison 
2208 W Second Ave 
Spokane WA  99202 

Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 
Attn: Dillon E Jackson 
1111 Third Ave Ste 3400 
Seattle WA  98101 

Gatti Gatti Maier Krueger & 
Associates 
Attn: Daniel Gatti, Kevin Nortness 
1781 Liberty St SE 
Salem OR 97302-5158 

Gordon Thomas Honeywell 
Malanca Peterson & Daheim LLP 
Attn: Timothy D Kosnoff, Michael T 
Pfau 
600 University Ste 2100 
Seattle WA  98101-4185 

Grippo & Elden LLC 
Attn: Philip Stahl, Laura McNally, 
Maile Solis-Szukala 
111 S Wacker Dr 
Chicago IL  60606 

Hunegs Stone LeNeave Kvas & 
Thornson PA 
Attn: George A Thornton 
1000 Second Ave Ste 3310 
Seattle WA  98104-1046 

Huppin Ewing Anderson & Paul PS 
Attn: Irving "Buddy" Paul, David E 
Eash 
221 N Wall St Ste 500 
Spokane WA  99201 

Immaculate Heart Retreat Center 
6910 S Ben Burr Rd 
Spokane WA  99223 

Jeff Anderson & Associates PA 
Attn: Jeffrey R Anderson 
E-1000 First National Bank Bldg 
332 Minnesota St 
St Paul MN  51101 

Lane Powell PC 
Attn: Charles R Ekberg & Susan B 
Jahnke 
1420 Fifth Ave Ste 4100 
Seattle WA  98101-2338 

Law Office of C K Heaverlo PS 
Attn: Frank Conklin 
818 W Riverside Ste 640 
Spokane WA  99201 

Law Offices of T. Jeffrey Keane 
PLLC 
Attn: T. Jeffrey Keane 
14205 SE 36th Ste 325 
Bellevue WA  98006 

Lukins & Annis PS 
Attn: Jed W Morris 
1600 Washington Trust Financial 
Ctr 
717 W Sprague Ave 
Spokane WA  99201-0466 

                                            
1 Information retrieved from the Court’s Limited Master Mailing List, as of approximately 1:03 PM on 
Monday, November 7, 2005, was located at 
http://www.waeb.uscourts.gov/LargeCases/catholicbishop/04-08822.html. 
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McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
Attn: Lewis Rosenbloom, David 
Christian II, Miles Hughes 
227 W Monroe St Ste 4400 
Chicago IL  60606-5096 

Duncan J. McNeil 
2030 W Spofford 
Spokane WA  99205 

Pachulski Stang Ziehl Young 
Jones & Weintraub PC 
Attn: James Stang, Hamid 
Rafatjoo, J Rudy Freeman 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd Ste 1100 
Los Angeles CA  90067 

Paine Hamblen Coffin Brooke & 
Miller LLP 
Attn: Michael Paukert and Shaun 
Cross 
717 W Sprague Ave Ste 1200 
Spokane WA  99201 

Preston Gates & Ellis LLP 
Attn: Michael C. Ormsby 
601 W Riverside Ave Ste 1400 
Spokane WA  99201-0628 

Rasmussen, Duane N 
Law Office 
PO Box 730 
Liberty Lake WA  99019 

Roberts & Mahoney PS 
Attn: Kevin P Mahoney 
101 E Augusta Ste 200 
Spokane WA  99207 

Southwell & O'Rourke, PS 
Attn: Kevin O'Rourke 
421 W Riverside Ave Ste 960 
Paulsen Center 
Spokane WA  99201 

Spruance, H Douglas III 
14th Floor Paulsen Center 
421 W Riverside Ave 
Spokane WA  99201 

Stritmatter Kessler Whelan Withey 
Coluccio 
Attn: Michael E Withey 
200 Second Ave W 
Seattle WA  98119-4204 

Summit Law Group PLLC 
Attn: Ralph H Palumbo 
315 Fifth Ave S Ste 1000 
Seattle WA  98104-2682 

United States Trustee’s Office 
920 W Riverside Ave Ste 593 
Spokane WA  99201 

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP 
Attn: Debra A Dandeneau 
767 Fifth Ave 
New York NY  10153 

Winston & Cashatt 
Attn: Nancy L Isserlis 
601 W Riverside Ave Ste 1900 
Spokane WA  99201 

Witherspoon Kelley Davenport & 
Toole 
Attn: Michael D Currin 
422 W Riverside Ave 
1100 US Bank Bldg 
Spokane WA  99201 

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE 
AND CORRECT. 

EXECUTED this 7th day of November, 2005. 

/s/ Chris Collison  
Chris Collison 

 


